501934982 05/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Cho	ou-Hsin WU	03/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIMOTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	s: 10F., No.100, Minquan Rd., Xindian Dist.,	
City:	New Taipei City 231,	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13481493	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)282-6420 Phone: 5712765506

Email: services.ipr@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HDLS IPR Services
Address Line 1: PO Box 220746

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OP-101000063
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pin Pin Huang

Total Attachments: 1 source=AR#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028273 FRAME: 0343 1 \$40,00 13481493

501934982

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Chou-Hsin WU		
hereinafter referred to collectively as	the assignor, has invented	a certain improvement relating to
STANDBY BATTERY BOX FOR ELI	ECTRIC CYLINDER	
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for sinstrument; said application to be file[] said application having been filed	aid application being execu ed in the United States Pate I in the United States Pateni	Ited concurrently with the execution of this nt and Trademark Office; t and Trademark Office on
(Application Serial No) th] said application having been filed, (Serial No	e application serial number I under the Patent Cooperat)the United States of A	ion Treaty on
AND WHEREAS TIMOTION	TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD	
그 가는 얼마를 하는 것을 하는 것이 되는 사람들이 가는 것이 없는 것이 없었다.	A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF	New Taipei City 231, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
	mquan rta., Amalan Dist.,	New Taiper Oity 231, Taiwaii (R.O.C.)
said application, including any and a any and all patents which may be prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that valuable consideration paid by said a said assignor hereby assigns, sells assigns, the full and exclusive right divisions and continuations thereof, granted therefore, including any and said assignee's successors and assany and all divisions and continuations be granted therefore, including any appowers, privileges and advantages if or terms of any and all such parprolongations thereof, for the use assigns, in as ample and beneficial the same, if this assignment had not AND said assignor hereby agresuccessors or assigns, any and a including any and all renewals, reiss AND said assignor authorizes at the said assignee, and said assignee'	all divisions and continuation be granted therefore, included the granted therefore, included the granted therefore, included assignee to said assignor, the and transfers to said assignt, title and interest in and and in and to said invention and in and to said invention and in and to said invention and all renewals, reissues and all renewals, reissues an anywise arising from or all tents when granted, included and benefit of said assigneed a manner as the said assigneed as to perform, upon the real lacts relating to the obtained and requests the Commission of any and all divisions as successors and assigns, in the said assigns, in the granted and assigns, in the granted the granted and assigns, in the granted the gr	ioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue and continuations thereof, n accordance herewith.
Chou-Hsin WU	on when u	March 30, 2012
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 028273 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 05/25/2012